

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of

~~20,010,410.00 to the amount of \$10,000,000.00 for the Capital Improvement Program.~~

listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts are for projects approved as part

~~of the Board's Capital Improvement Program for the fiscal year 2005-2006.~~

FINAL

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

§ 105 (2) (a) (2) 4. The Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to

October 2005

AMT AWARD

9/9/2005
 9/9/2005
 9/9/2005
 9/14/2005
 9/15/2005
 9/14/2005
 7/27/2005
 9/28/2005

9/13/2005
 9/13/2005
 9/14/2005
 9/13/2005

9/13/2005
 9/9/2005
 9/13/2005

ND CON. AFFIRM. ACTION

	AA	H	A	WBE
1017056	16	77	2	5
1017055	18	7.5	0	5
1017054	16	7.5	1.1	5
1018605	16	77	2	5
1019607	26	0	0	5
1018593	16	77	2	5
1010929	4	0	0	61
1025358	21	42	0	19

	AA	H	A	WBE
1018304	26	0	0	5
1018301	26	0	0	5
1018567	16	77	2	5
1018307	26	0	0	5

	AA	H	A	WBE
1017057	16	7.5	1.1	5
1017041	18	7.5	0	5
1018300	18	7.5	0	5

AA H A WBE

FINAL

05-1026-PR1

--	--	--	--	--

RE				
----	--	--	--	--

RE				
----	--	--	--	--

DT OF TIME
DN EXTN
0% 0

0%

0%

4%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

15%

18%

A large, solid black rectangular area covers the majority of the page, obscuring all text and data that would otherwise be present in the table or other sections. Only the header information at the top is visible.

APPENDIX B
9/6/05

FINAL
05-1026-PR1

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
1,338,584	\$1,340,914	5.51%	0
1,486,000	\$1,492,250	4.51%	0
1,486,000	\$1,488,901	4.28%	0
1,486,000	\$1,496,275	4.78%	0
6,584,000	\$16,593,991	0.13%	0
1,142,316	\$1,146,346	2.07%	0
2,435,425	\$2,437,271	1.94%	0
2,978,000	\$2,975,614	-0.02%	0

of 4" steam piping that supplies the main office.

APPENDIX C
9/6/05

FINAL
05-1026-PR1

AL	REVISED	TOT	
CT	CONTRACT	% OF	
JT	AMOUNT	CON	
		EXTN	
860	\$72,635	11.52%	0
410	\$37,300	13.35%	0
000	\$1,493,366	36.20%	0
000	\$5,544,254	8.50%	0
740	\$71,047	46.36%	0
030	\$108,468	27.85%	0
000	\$3,142,600	11.15%	0
000	\$7,852,837	2.51%	0
970	\$97,270	10.68%	0
760	\$61,200	11.31%	0